

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2228 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete everything after "the" and insert "commissioner of commerce;"

1.3 Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "member" and insert "appointed by the speaker  
1.4 of the house;"

1.5 Page 1, line 15, delete everything after "member" and insert "appointed by the house  
1.6 minority leader;"

1.7 Page 1, line 16, delete everything after "member" and insert "appointed by the senate  
1.8 majority leader;"

1.9 Page 1, line 17, delete everything after "member" and insert "appointed by the senate  
1.10 minority leader;"

1.11 Page 2, line 7, delete "July" and insert "August"

1.12 Page 2, line 10, delete "members from" and insert "the commissioners of"

1.13 Page 2, line 11, after the second "and" insert "other" and before the period, insert "in  
1.14 the homeowners and commercial property insurance and housing industries"

1.15 Page 2, line 25, delete "August" and insert "September"

1.16 Page 2, line 27, after "cochairs" insert "from those appointed by the house and senate"

1.17 Page 3, line 19, delete everything after "to" and insert "provide administrative support  
1.18 to the task force. Upon request of the task force, the commissioners of the Department of  
1.19 Commerce, Minnesota Housing, and the Department of Employment and Economic  
1.20 Development must provide technical support and expertise."

1.21 Page 3, line 20, delete everything before "This"